Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Wide-span basic rack, Depth 773 mm, Height / Shelf width: 3048/2450mm

Order data

Order number 990870 3048/2450
GTIN 4004514224941
[tem class 97C
Description

Version:

With 16 mm chipboard shelves. Storage shelves adjustable at 38-mm intervals. Quick assembly

without screws, using keyholes in the profiles. Maximum shelf loading: up to 720 kg, maximum

bay load capacity: up to 3200 kg.

Description:

Assembled size:

Basic rack: Nominal size = Overall size in mm

Overall depth of the rack: Nominal size = Overall size in mm

Application:

Storage of awkward and bulky goods. Deposit and retrieval available from both sides. Particularly

easy handling and assembly.

Colour:

Stiles similar RAL 5017 Traffic blue, cross beams similar to RAL 2004 Pure orange powder

—coated.

Note:

- Available only as a base rack, not as an add-on rack. If required, 2 or more base racks can
be fastened together using connectors (included in delivery) to form a row of racks.

- The free unsupported length (K) must not be more than 100 mm. The permissible bay
load must be reduced in recognition of this shelf.

- Floor and wall fastenings are not included.

- Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.

Technical description
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Width

Material of storage level

Number of storage levels chipboard shelf

Storage shelf depth
Height

Bay width = assembled size
Shelf width

Rack installation

Customer assembly

Shelf load capacity

Depth

Rack depth

Rack width

Rack height

Insert thickness

Height adjustment interval
Type of installation

Colour selection

Product name attribute

Type of product

2450 mm
Chipboard shelf
4
773 mm
3048 mm
2450 mm
2450 mm
Basic rack
yes
500 kg
773 mm
773 mm
2450 mm
3048 mm
16 mm
38 mm
Plug-in racking
RAL 5010, 2004
Depth 773 mm
Wide-span racking
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