Wide-span basic rack, Depth 773 mm, Height / Shelf width: 3048/2450mm



Order data

Order number	990870 3048/2450
GTIN	4004514224941
Item class	97C

Description

Version:

With 16 mm chipboard shelves. Storage shelves adjustable at 38-mm intervals. Quick assembly without screws, using keyholes in the profiles. Maximum **shelf loading:** up to 720 kg, maximum **bay load capacity:** up to 3200 kg.

Description: Assembled size:

Basic rack: Nominal size = Overall size in mm

Overall depth of the rack: Nominal size = Overall size in mm

Application:

Storage of awkward and bulky goods. Deposit and retrieval available from both sides. Particularly easy handling and assembly.

Colour:

Stiles similar RAL 5017 Traffic blue, cross beams similar to RAL 2004 Pure orange **powder –coated.**

Note:

- Available only as a base rack, not as an add-on rack. If required, 2 or more base racks can be fastened together using connectors (included in delivery) to form a row of racks.
- The free unsupported length (K) must not be more than 100 mm. The permissible bay load must be reduced in recognition of this shelf.
- · Floor and wall fastenings are not included.
- · Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.

Technical description

Å Hoffmann Group

Width	2450 mm
Material of storage level	Chipboard shelf
Number of storage levels chipboard shelf	4
Storage shelf depth	773 mm
Height	3048 mm
Bay width = assembled size	2450 mm
Shelf width	2450 mm
Rack installation	Basic rack
Customer assembly	yes
Shelf load capacity	500 kg
Depth	773 mm
Rack depth	773 mm
Rack width	2450 mm
Rack height	3048 mm
Insert thickness	16 mm
Height adjustment interval	38 mm
Type of installation	Plug-in racking
Colour selection	RAL 5010, 2004
Product name attribute	Depth 773 mm
Type of product	Wide-span racking